

## CTX CHIEFS YOUTH SPORTS ASSOCIATION (CTXYSA)



## 2024 BOOSTER CLUB AGREEMENT

The CTX Chiefs Booster Club consists of volunteers who work to support during home games, practices, and special events.

Our Booster Club is extremely important to achieving our goals each year.

There will be a CTX CHIEFS Booster Club for both TYFA and TXAAUYFL Organizations

All Booster Club Members MUST register online @ www.ctxchiefs.org

## **Booster Club Requirements:**

- 1. Each Booster will be required to volunteer for a minimum of 2 Hours at each Home Game (minimum of 8 hours total) during the 2024 Season in one of the following areas:
  - A) Admission: Control access and collect entrance fees
  - B) Bag Check: Check all bags for illegal/unauthorized items prior to entrance
  - C) Concessions: Assist with the concession stand operations
  - D) Grill: Cooks for concessions
  - E) Score Board Operator: Maintains electronic scoreboard when available
  - F) General Support: Clean Up, assist in any area or Make Store Runs
- 2. Booster members will support additional organizational fundraisers and special events conducted prior to and during the 2024 season.
- 3. Each Booster will receive Free Admission to all Home Games, a Free Booster Club Shirt and Free admission to the End of Season Award Ceremony. Free Admission ONLY Applies to the Actual Booster Club Member and not their family members or others accompanying them.
- 4. Boosters will be assigned times and locations to volunteer at each Home Game ahead of time from the Volunteer Coordinator. TXAAUYFL Coordinator is Tiffany Schoenbein (tiffanyschoenbein@kccasa.org) and TYFA Coordinator is TBD. Failure to perform the required volunteer services will result in removal from the Booster Club and forfeiture of all privileges.

"AAHHH – CHIEFS – CHIEFS – CHIEFS!!!"